

Sandip University, Nashik School of Computer Sciences and Engineering (SOCSE) Department of CSF

Report of Inauguration of Sandip University Cyber Forensic Students Association (SUCFSA)

Category of Event : Inauguration of Sandip University Cyber Forensic

Students Association (SUCFSA)

Title : Inauguration of Sandip University Cyber Forensic Students

Association (SUCFSA)

Schedule : 9th May 2023 Time: 10.00 AM to 11.00 AM

Venue : Seminar Hall, 'O' Building, SOCSE

Duration : 1 Hour

Organizing Faculty/ Convener (s) : Dr. Pushpalata Aher

Organizing Department : Department of Cyber Security and Forensic School of

Computer Sciences & Engineering

Faculty Coordinators : Dr. Pushpalata Aher

Total Number of Participants : 100

Guest Profile : Mr. Mohammed Nihal (Quantum Learnings, New Delhi)

Objectives: Sandip University, Department of Cyber Security and Forensic had organized Inauguration of

Sandip University Cyber Forensic Students Association (SUCFSA). Student association can help students

create connections, build relationships, and expand their skills outside the lecture hall. Not only are student

associations great for improving the university experience, the skills and connections gained from participation

in one can help launch a student well past graduation.

About the Activity: In the Inauguration of Sandip University Cyber Forensic Students Association (SUCFSA)

the logo was revealed by the chief Guest Mr. Mohammed Nihal and Director of SOCSE Dr. Amol Potgantwar.

At the time of event Dr. Pawan Bhaladhare HoD, SOCSE gave the brief introduction about the Event. President

of SUCFSA Mr. Devesh introduced all the association members and given brief introduction about the Roles

and Responsibilities of all the members. Following are the members of the association.

1) Mr. DEVESH SHRAVAGE – President SUCFSA

2) Mr. PIYUSH BHOYAR – Vice President SUCFSA

3) Ms. JULIE BHAYANI - Vice President SUCFSA

4) Mr. ADITYA SHIMPI – Secretory SUCFSA

5) Mr. TARUN SURYAWANSHI - Technical Head SUCFSA

6) Mr. HIMANSHU SAHARE – Event Head SUCFSA

7) Ms. SANIKA POKHARKAR – Design Head SUCFSA

8) Mr. BALWANT YADAV – discipline Head SUCFSA

:

Conclusion: Event logo was revealed by the chief Guest Mr. Mohammed Nihal with all the Association

Members and all the students association members was felicited with badges and Trophies.

Photographs



